UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

When Recorded Return To: PNC BANK NA PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44101



Doc# 1805842004 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/27/2018 09:20 AM PG: 1 OF 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION #:xxxxxxxxxx230791 "PARRACK" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CHRISTOPHER R PARRACK AND JENNIFER PARRACK HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to NATIONAL CITY BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/28/2007 Recorded: 03/16/2007 in Douk/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument Not: 0707502042, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-01-216-021-0000 VOL 535

Property Address: 2705 W HIRSCH ST #4, CHICAGO, IL 60622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK

By: /////// Debbie Ward, Authorized Representative

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

On JAN 16 2018 before me, MICHAEL BURKES, a Notary Public in and for Cuyahoga in the State of Ohio, personally appeared Debbie Ward, Authorized Representative, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MICHAEL BURKÉS Notary Expires: 05/30/2022 Y S

MICHAEL BURKES, NOTARY PUBLIC Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio Expiration Date May 30, 2022

(This area for notarial seal)

1805842004 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

Prepared By: Serfilippi, Diane, PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PO BOX 5570, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 (866)622-4257

1805842004 Page: 3 of 3

C/O/X/S O/F/CO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCel 1:

Unit No. 4 in the 2705 W. Firsch Condominium, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following described tract of land: The west 2 feet of Lot 1 and all of Lot 2 in Block 2 in Humbolt Park Residence Association Subdivision of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 1, Township 39 north, Range 13, east of the Third Principal Meridian, which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the declaration of condominium ownership recorded February 22, 2007, as document 0705309089, as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

The exclusive right to the use of parking space P-1, as a limited common element, as set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, and survey attached thereto.

Permanent Index #'s: 16-01-216-021-0000 Vol. 535

Property Address: 2705 West Hirsch Street, Unit 4, Chicago, Illinois 40522